GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3419
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2006

SETTING UP OF TECHNOLOGY CENTRE
Surendran Shri Chengara

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to sign any MoU with ltaly for setting up of technology centre to tap non-conventional energy sources; and

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRIVILAS MUTTEMWAR)

(@) & (b): A proposal for Agreement on Indo-ltalian Renewable Energy programme between the Ministry of New and Renewable Energy and the Ministry of Environment and Territory, Government of ltaly has been received in this Ministry, which aims at, among other things facilitating project proposals in New and Renewable Energy.
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